If the player you selected to score the first touchdown of the Eligible Game scores 
the last touchdown of the game, you qualify to share the Prize Pool (as defined 
below). 

Only single wagers placed on the 1st Touchdown Scorer market are eligible. Parlays or 
combination bets do not qualify. 

4. A total prize pool of twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000), shall consist of Sports Bonus 
Bets (the “Prize Pool”). The Prize Pool will be shared equally among all qualifying 
participants whose selected player scores the last touchdown of the Super Bowl game, 
regardless of which team wins the game, provided the participant correctly selected the

[...]

touchdown in that game, such participant shall be entitled to receive an equal share 
of the applicable Prize Pool. If two hundred fifty (250) participants wagered on Player 
A as the 1st Touchdown Scorer, each such participant shall be awarded a Sports 
Bonus Bet in the amount of hundred dollars ($100), calculated as follows: twenty  five 
thousand dollars ($25,000) divided by two hundred fifty (250) participants equals 
hundred dollars ($100) per participant. 

5. Multiple Qualifying Wagers placed by a participant on the Eligible Game will be considered 

for the applicable Prize Pool. 

a. Multiple wagers  may increase your chances of selecting the correct player, but will